

**Manish Kumar Vs. Sardar Patel University &
Ors.**

CWP No. 17260/2025

14.11.2025 Present: Ms. Suchitra Sen, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Archana Dutt, Advocate, for respondents No.1 & 2.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that an application has been moved in the matter. Registry to place the same on record, if in order.

Learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 & 2 has placed on record office instructions dated 12.11.2025.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to go through the same.

As prayed for, list on **19.11.2025**.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

14th November, 2025 (Rohit)