

**Manish Kumar versus Sardar Patel University and
others**

CWP No. 17260/2025

19.11.2025

Present: Ms. Suchitra Sen, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Archana Dutt, Advocate, for respondents No. 1
& 2.

As prayed for, list on 20.11.2025.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

November 19, 2025
(yogesh)