

**Manish Kumar versus Sardar Patel University, Mandi
and others**

CWP No.17260 of 2025

23.12.2025

Present: Ms. Suchitra Sen, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Archana Dutt, Advocate, for respondents No. 1
and 2.

Mr. Lalit Kumar Sehgal, Advocate, for respondent
No.3.

Ms. Meenakashi Thakur, Advocate, for respondent
No4.

Mr. Lalit Kumar Sehgal, learned Counsel and
Ms.Meenakashi Thakur, learned counsel, appear on behalf of
respondent No.3 and respondent No.4, respectively. They pray for
and are granted four weeks time to file reply. List after four weeks
before appropriate Bench.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

December 23, 2025

(yogesh)