

**Shri Manish Kumar Vs. Sardar Patel University
& Ors.
CWP No. 17260 of 2025.**

01.04.2026 Present: Ms. Suchitra Sen, Advocate, , for the petitioner.
Ms. Archana Dutt, Advocate, for respondents No.1
& 2.
Mr. Lalit Kumar Sehgal, Advocate, for respondent
No.3.
Ms. Meenakshi Thakur, Advocate, for respondent
No.4.

Reply not filed by respondents No.3 & 4. More time
prayed for. Let needful be done, within a period of three
weeks.

List on **29.04.2026**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

April 01, 2026
(Shivank Thakur)